District II
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-104
Revised July 28, 2000
Submit to Appropriate District Office
5 Copies

5 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

## I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT

Variety Petroleum Corporation   10.5 South Fourth Street   Artesia NN 88210   South Fourth Street   South Street							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
30-025-12712   Sombrero Morrow   S5620			i ,		<sup>2</sup> OGRID Number <b>025575</b>								
30-025-12712   Sombrero Morrow   S5620	Yates Petroleum Corporation						(A) 3 p 0 cm			ET. G.L.EM			
30-025-12712   Sombrero Morrow   Section   Property   Signate Unit   1				·CCI	S OFFICE TOU DU NO!				Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date				
30-025-12712   Sombrero Morrow   Section   Property   Signate Unit   1	<sup>4</sup> API Number 5 Poul Nume												
Produced Water   Prod													
Post to company   Compan	30-025-12712						Name SOUZU						
				<u> </u>	Big Hat State Unit				1				
Ut. or to to to   Section   Touchamp   Range   Contract Diaz   Feet from the   South Scott   Feet from the   Last West like   County	UI or lot no.	Section			Lot.ldn		1						
S				hip Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/Sout	North/South line Feet from the		he East/We	st line	County	
19   19   19   19   19   19   19   19		13 Producir		Code 14 G		<sup>15</sup> C-129 P	ermit Number		<sup>16</sup> C-129 Effecti	ve Date		<sup>17</sup> C-129 Expiration Date	
209700   Pp   pipelines North America, Inc. 502 N. West Avenue Levelland, TX 79336   Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E							<sup>28</sup> POD <sup>21</sup> O/G			2	22 POD ULSTR Location		
South   Section 2-T16S-R33E   Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E	2097	00	BP Pinelines North America, Inc.			2831	2834165 (						
105.S. 4th Street   Artesia, NM 88210			502 N. West Avenue							Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E			
V. Produced Water   Pop UISTE Losation and Description   Unit 1. Section 2-T16S-R33E	1478		105 S.	05 S. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street			34106 G			Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E			
NV. Produced Water   2" POD   Clastra Location and Description   100.0   100			Artesta	a, 19191 002	10								
"POD USTR Location and Description   Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E											*		
"POD USTR Location and Description   Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E													
"POD USTR Location and Description   Unit L Section 2-T16S-R33E											ML 16U		
V. Well Completion Data   Spand Date   Spa	IV. Produce	Tax .		000 United									
V. Well Completion Data   23 Spad Date   23 Spad Date   23 Spad Date   24 Spad Date   25 Spad		3416	7	1			E						
3' Spud Date   2' Ready Date   3' T.D   13419'   13419'   13167-13186'   3' DHC, MC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L									
11" 13-3/8" 1407' 1n Place  11" 8-5/8" 4444' In Place  7-7/8" 5-1/2" 13470' 2120 sx (TOC 3470' - CBL)  VI. Well Test Data  Tobate New Oil 2-8-03 2-8-03 2-8-03 3-9-6-02 2-4 hrs 1400  "Choke Size "Coil "Choke Size "Coil "Oil "Water 4858 "Test Length 1400 "Gas 4858 "AAF Test Method Flowing "Thereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Stormi Davis Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician Date: Phone: 2-13-03  Phone: 555-748-1471				,			1		i				
17-1/4"   13-3/8"   407'   In Place										<u></u>		Carlo Carret	
7-7/8"  5-1/2"  13470'  2120 sx (TOC 3470' - CBL)  VI. Well Test Data  Total New Oil 2-8-03	1			1		Size			<u>: t</u>				
VI. Well Test Data  "Total New Oil 16 Gas Delivery Date 2-8-03 2-8-03 9-6-02 24 hrs 1400  "Tokoke Size 24/64" 0 0 0 4858 "AOF 16 Signature: Printed name:  Stormi Davis  Title: PETROL EUM ENGINEER  Approval Date: Phone: 2-13-03 505-748-1471	11"				8-5/8"		4444'			In Place			
35 Date New Oil 2-8-03 2-8-03 9-6-02 41 Choke Size 24/647 0 0 42 Oil 35 Water 44 Gas 45 AOF 46 Test Method Flowing 47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature:  Printed name:  Stormi Davis Title:  Regulatory Compliance Technician  Date: 2-13-03 50 Test Length 30 Test Length 1400  ORIGINAL SPRESSURE  APPROVATION DIVISION  ORIGINAL SPRESSURE  APPROVATION DIVISION  ORIGINAL SPRESSURE  APPROVATION DIVISION  Approved by: PETROLEUM ENGINEER  Approval Date:  Phone: 505-748-1471	7-7/8"			5-1/2"			13470			212	2120 sx (TOC 3470' – CBL)		
35 Date New Oil 2-8-03 2-8-03 9-6-02 41 Choke Size 24/647 0 0 42 Oil 35 Water 44 Gas 45 AOF 46 Test Method Flowing 47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature:  Printed name:  Stormi Davis Title:  Regulatory Compliance Technician  Date: 2-13-03 50 Test Length 30 Test Length 1400  ORIGINAL SPRESSURE  APPROVATION DIVISION  ORIGINAL SPRESSURE  APPROVATION DIVISION  ORIGINAL SPRESSURE  APPROVATION DIVISION  Approved by: PETROLEUM ENGINEER  Approval Date:  Phone: 505-748-1471													
2-8-03 2-8-03 9-6-02 24 hrs 1400  41 Choke Size 24/64" 0 0 0 43 Water 44 Gas 45 AOF 46 Test Method Flowing  47 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature:  Printed name: Stormi Davis Title: Regulatory Compliance Technician  Date: Phone: 2-13-03 Phone: 505-748-1471		o + " -	7.77	38 That I countly 31			39 22 . 2	<sup>9</sup> 77 Person					
24/64"  0  0 4858 Flowing  1 I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature:  Printed name:  Stormi Davis  Title:  Regulatory Compliance Technician  Date:  Phone:  2-13-03  Paul F. KAUTI PAUL F. KAUTI PETROLEUM ENGINEER  Approved by:  PETROLEUM ENGINEER  Approval Date:  MAR 1 3 2003	2-8-03		2-8-03			9-6-02		24 hrs		1400			
Stormi Davis   Title:   Approval Date:   MAR 1 3 2003							4	<sup>44</sup> Gas <b>4858</b>		<sup>45</sup> AOF		46 Test Method Flowing	
Stormi Davis   Title:   Approval Date:   MAR 1 3 2003	<sup>47</sup> I hereby cer		en complied with	OIL CONSTRUATION DIVISION									
Stormi Davis   Title:   Approval Date:   MAR 1 3 2003	belief.	J-			4 A. A	,	Approved by: PAUL F. KAU12  PAUL F. KAU12  TO OFFIM ENGINEER						
Title:   Approval Date:   MAR 1 3 2003	- F	)avie	oin		ws		Title:	Title: PETTIVE					
Date: Phone: 505-748-1471	Title:		**		•		Approval Date:	Approval Date: MAR 1 3 2003					
		ory Con	<u>nplian</u>		<u>cian</u>								
	2-13-03			505-7	18-1471			<del></del>				<u> </u>	